
 
 

Contract Route ~ 227 
 

Derbyshire County Council 
 

Hatton, Adj Scropton Rd    08:20 
Station Road, Salt Box          08:23 
Hilton, Adj Kings Head   08:27 
 
John Port School (DE65 6LU) Bay 11 08:33 

 
School Finishes:    15:00 
Bus Leaves School:    15:10 

   
Buses should leave within 10 minutes of school finishing time 

(The above stops are timing points only – all designated bus stops should be observed) 
 
 

PICK UP FROM BUS BAY 11 @ JOHN PORT SCHOOL 
 

(The above stops are timing points only, all designated bus stops should be observed) 
 

 

The majority of students will hold DCC travel pass.  
There will be a small amount of fare-payers who should be 

charged….The fare is… £1.00 each way 

 
BUS PASSES MUST BE CHECKED ON EVERY RUN… 

IF NO PASS, CHECK NAME AGAINST PASSENGER LIST – IF NOT 
ON THE LIST = NO TRAVEL – County Council Policy… 
Failure to check bus passes will result in disciplinary Action… 

 

Seating Capacity = 49 Seater… 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 

Contract Route ~ 246 
 

Derbyshire County Council 
 

Netherseal, Village Bus Shelter   07:35 
Overseal Church      07:40 
Overseal Green Lane     07:41 
Rickmans Corner,Linton Heath A444  Jt 07:43 
Linton Heath, Bus Stop    07:45 
Linton, Red Lion     07:47 
Coton Park      07:50 
 
The Pingle Acadmey     08:05 

 
School Finishes:     14:50 
Bus Leaves School:     15:00 

   
 

 
Route Description:    Netherseal Village via Church Street, Main Street, Gunby Hill, Lullington 

Road, Overseal Burton Road, A444, Rickman’s Corner, Linton Heath, Linton Main Street, 
Hillside Road, Coton Park, A514 Cadley Hill Road, William Nadin Way, Darklands Road, 

Coronations Street to the Pingle Academy 

 

The majority of students will hold DCC travel pass.  
There will be a small amount of fare-payers who should be 

charged….The fare is… £1.00 each way 

 
BUS PASSES MUST BE CHECKED ON EVERY RUN… 

IF NO PASS, CHECK NAME AGAINST PASSENGER LIST – IF NOT 
ON THE LIST = NO TRAVEL – County Council Policy… 
Failure to check bus passes will result in disciplinary Action… 

 

Seating Capacity = 70 Seater… 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 

Drakelow Park/Walton on Trent  
to John Taylor High School 

 

Contract Route ~ 247 
 

Derbyshire County Council 
 
 

SERVICE 247 - Morning  SERVICE 247 - Afternoon  

Drakelow Park (New Housing 

Development – Walton Road) 
08:18 John Taylor High School, 

Dunstall Road, 
Barton-under-Needwood, 

Burton-on-Trent, DE13 8AZ 

16:00 

Walton on Trent, Bus stop on 
Main Street 

08:20 Catton Hall, opp Catton 
Hall 

16:22 

Catton Hall, opp Catton Hall 08:28 Walton on Trent, Bus stop 
on Main Street 

16:30 

John Taylor High School,  
Dunstall Road, 

Barton-under-Needwood,  
Burton-on-Trent, DE13 8AZ 

08:45 Drakelow Park (New 

Housing Development – Walton 
Road) 

16:32 

 
Morning Route Description:, Walton Road, Main Street, Walton on Trent, Catton Hall, A513, A38, Efflinch Lane, 
Barton under Needwood, Main Street, John Taylor High School. 
 
Afternoon Route Description: John Taylor High School, Main Street, Efflinch Lane, A38, A513, Catton Park, 
Walton on Trent, Main Street, Walton Road. 

 
 

Bus passes must be shown to the driver on every run, if no pass, students 

need to pay the fare of… £1.00 each way  
 

NO PASS, NO PAYMENT = NO TRAVEL – County Council Policy… 
Failure to check bus passes will result in disciplinary Action… 

 

Seating Capacity = 53 Seater… 
 



  
 
 

Castle Gresley/Linton/Overseal/Lullington & 
Rosliston to John Taylor High School 

 

Contract Route ~ 248 
 

Derbyshire County Council 
 

Morning Route Description: A444 Burton Road, Castle Gresley, Burton Road, Linton Road, Hillside Road, Main 
Street, Linton Heath, A444 Burton Road, Overseal, Lullington Road, Dag Lane, Lullington, Main Street, Lullington 
Road, Coton in the Elms, Main Street, Burton Road, Coton Lane, Rosliston, Main Street, Burton Road, Rosliston 
Road, Catton Park, A513, A38, Efflinch Lane, Barton under Needwood, Main Street, John Taylor High School 
 
Afternoon Route Description: John Taylor High School, Main Street, Efflinch Lane, A38, A513, Catton Park, 
Rosliston Road, Rosliston, Burton Road, Main Street, Coton Lane, Coton in the Elms, Lullington Lane, Lullington, 
Main Street, Dag Lane, Lullington Road, Overseal, A444, Linton Heath, Main Street, Hillside Road, Linton Road, 
Burton Road, A444 Burton Road. 

Bus passes must be shown to the driver on every run! 
 

NO PASS = NO TRAVEL – County Council Policy… 
Failure to check bus passes will result in disciplinary Action… 

Seating Capacity = 49 Seater… 

Service 248 - Mornings  Service 248 - Afternoons  

Toons, Castle Gresley 07:50 Toons, Castle Gresley  

Shops Lay-by, Linton Road, 
Castle Gresley 

07:52 Shops Lay-by, Linton Road, 
Castle Gresley 

 

Red Lion PH, Linton 07:55 Red Lion PH, Linton  

Rickmans Corner – Bus Stop  Rickmans Corner – Bus Stop  

Overseal, Opp Green Lane 07:58 Overseal, Opp Green Lane  

Overseal, Church A444 08:00 Overseal, Church A444  

Lullington, Bus Shelter 08:05 Lullington, Bus Shelter  

Elms Road Lay-by, Coton in the 
Elms 

08:12 Elms Road Lay-by, Coton in 
the Elms 

 

Rosliston, The Plough PH 
 

08:15 Rosliston, The Plough PH 
 

 

  Lads Grave, nr Jct off Catton 
Lane, Coton Road & Church 
Street (Catton Hall) 

08:23  Lads Grave nr Jct off 
Catton Lane Coton Road & 
Church Steet (Catton Hall) 

 

 
 

John Taylor High School,  
Dunstall Road, 

Barton-under-Needwood,  
Burton-on-Trent, DE13 8AZ 

08:45 John Taylor High School,  
Dunstall Road, 

Barton-under-Needwood,  
Burton-on-Trent, DE13 8AZ 

16:00 


